STOOT SUPERIOR	County of El Dorado			330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/	
OF ELDORIDO	Legislation Details				
File #:	12-1190	Version: 1			
Туре:	Agenda	Item	Status:	Approved	
File created:	9/17/201	12	In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	10/16/20	012	Final action:	10/16/2012	
Title:	Department of Transportation recommending the Board consider the following: 1) Authorize the Chair to sign the Acquisition Agreement for Public Purposes and Certificate of Acceptance for the related documents from Serrano Associates, LLC, for Assessor's Parcel Number 121-120-22; and 2) Authorize the Interim Director of Transportation or her designee to execute the escrow instructions and any other related escrow documents pertaining to the transaction, including the payment of title and escrow fees, for the U.S. 50/Silva Valley Parkway Interchange - Phase 1 Project, CIP No. 71328. FUNDING: El Dorado Hills Traffic Impact Mitigation Fees - Silva Valley Interchange Set Aside Fund.				
Sponsors:	FUNDIN		ranic impact willig	alion rees - Silva valley inte	rchange Set Aside Fund.
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. A - Approved CRS 10-16-12, 2. B - Acquisition Agreement 10-16-12, 3. Fully executed Acquisition Agreement Serrano.pdf, 4. Fully executed Grant Deed 121-120-22.pdf				
Date	Ver. Ac	tion By	Act	ion	Result
10/16/2012	1 Bo	oard of Supervisors	Ар	proved	Pass